GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:910
ANSWERED ON:27.11.2012
IMPACT OF NATURAL CALAMITIES
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram;Bapurao Shri Khatgaonkar Patil Bhaskarrao;Gaikwad Shri Eknath Mahadeo;Ganeshamurthi Shri

A.;Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal;Lal Shri Kirodi ;Paranjpe Shri Anand Prakash;Ramasubbu Shri S.;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar
Mallikarjunappa;Sugavanam Shri E.G.;Tagore Shri Manicka;Vijayan Shri A.K.S.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several parts of the country were hit by natural calamities including cyclone “Nilam' recently;

(b) if so, the details of loss of lives anddamage to properties and crops reported during the current year, State-wise;
(c) whether the Government has sent any Central team to assess the situation in the affected States;

(d) if so, the details thereof along with the assessment made thereon, State-wise; and

(e) the details of financial assistance provided by the Government to the affected States, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIMULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(@) & (b): Yes Madam. The details of loss of lives, damage to property and crops as reported by the States/ Union Territories affected
by natural calamities like to flash floods/ floods/ landslides/ cloudburst, Cyclone including cyclone 'Nilam' etc. during the current year

2012 is given at Annexure-|.

(c) & (d) The States of Assam, Kerala, Sikkim and Uttarakhand have submitted memoranda for additional central assistance from the
National Disaster Response Fund (NDRF) for supplementing their relief efforts. The State-wise details of the assistance sought, visit

of the Central Teams, status of team's reports and assistance approved, are at Annexure-II.

(e) A statement showing State-wise allocation and releases of funds from State Disaster Response Fund (SDRF)/ NDRF to the

States during 2012-13 is given at Annexure-lll.
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